

Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City
Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355
Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE OR	DER 74352	No	74352
MODE OF PRO	R-2023-001-RF /	T Dated:	10/11/22
CS No.	January 9, 202	AC No.	

TO: Sup	oplier/Dealer C	Contractor Unit 2310 Hi	gh Street, South Corporate P		ner 11th Avenue, BCG, Taguig City
Departs Is to be	ment/Office/Di	ivision/Secti terials Mana ound Floor, F	on/Unit where delivery agement Division PCMC Bldg.	Delivery period: 7 work Performance Security Pe Cash / Cashier's / Ma PCMC O.R. No.	osted: Surety Bond No. 6(B) 161377
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		ARTICLES	UNIT COST TOTAL COST
1	8,000	pc -	100's/box, "Cos-Med"	ood Transfusion Set) 215-225c [Cosmo Medical Inc., Philippir	es]
2	1,500	pc /	IV Catheter g18 / IV Catheter G18, With Ing "Suruflon" [Suru Int'L. F	jection Port And One Way Val	30.00 / 45,000.00 / e, India, 100's/Box
3	1,000	pc /	IV Catheter g20	jection Port And One Way Val	30.00 > 30,000.00 > e, India, 100's/ Box
4	5,000	pc /	IV Catheter g22 /	jection Port And One Way Val	30.00 - 150,000.00 / re, India, 100's/ Box
5	40,000 4	pc /	IV Catheter g24 /	jection Port And One Way Val	30.00 _1,200,000.00 _ re, India, 100's/ Box
6	40,000 -	pc /	IV Catheter g26 /	jection Port And One Way Val	32.00 1,280,000.00 / re, India, 100's / Box
7	200	pc /	Scalp Vein g23 ' Scalp Vein G23, 100's/ B "Cos-Med" [Cosmo Med	ox, Philippines	6.00 - 1,200.00 -
8	200	pc /	Scalp Vein g25 Scalp Vein G25, 100's/ Bu "Cos-Med" [Cosmo Med		6.00 - 1,200.00
9	15,000 4	pc /	Solution Administration S Macroset 215Cm-225Cm No Kink, Y-Site Injector P "Cos-Med" [Cosmo Med	Length Tubing, Luer Lock Con ort, 300'S/ Box,	16.00 - 240,000.00 - nector,
/yvt	page 1 of 2	in skool is	n od od svjeka Politika	eron in causem to take	rango en acrista de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co
Funding	g Code	That so h	antis value in to their		TOTAL AMOUNT P 3,147,400.00
	S AVAILABI DES B. DELOS			PHAR 2023-001-RF of Canvass/Bids	CERTIFICATION This is to certify that I received today the copy of this Purchase
OI APPRO	Cheonetical	<u>Aiyiş</u> ion	☐ Notarize Exclusiv ☐ Justificat		Order, and held the Company bound by the terms and stipulation of the contract and other laws applicable.
	B. GONZALEZ Executive Dis		x N	C Reso No.2023-00-016 OA-2023-003-002 TP-PROC-2023-008	(Signature over printed name) Date:

White (Original) - Attachment to payment Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement Distribution:

Pink - Supply and Property



Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City Tel. No.: 588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 390

PURCHASE OR	DER 7	4352
P. R. NO. PHAR-2 MODE OF PRO		10/11/22 ,
CS No DATE OF P.O	AC No	

TO: Su	pplier/Dealer		COSMO MEDICAL INC.			
Address	s:	Unit 2310	High Street, South Corporate Plaza, Tower 2,	26th Street Corner 11th	Avenue, BCG, Taguig	City
Is to be Location	e made:		PCMC Bldg. Bidder's E	period: 7 working days Bond Posted:	h GSIS Policy	Surety Bond 6(10) 16/377 1730/821.00
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	ARTICLES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	20,000	pc /	Solution Administration Set Pedia (SASP) Microset 215Cm-225Cm Length Tubing, Le No Kink, Y-Site Injector Port, 300'S/ Box "Cos-Med" [Cosmo Medical Inc., Philippin Volume Control Administration Set Volume Control Administration Set, 100M Clear Tubing And Chamber, Luer Lock Con Y Site Injection Port Microdrip, 50'S/ Box,	nes] / Il W/ Clear Callibrated Cy nector,	Bal. forwarded 19.00 , 125.00 . Vlinder,	
			"Cos-Med" [Cosmo Medical Inc., Philippid" ***Nothing Follows*** Conforme to the attached Terms of For the use of Pharmacy Division (Company)	nes] /	- Five Million Seven Hu Thousand Four Hu	5,799,400.00 vvvvvvvvvvv ndred Ninety Nine andred Pesos only)
		All d	To be sourced from Revolving Fur eliveries shall have at least One (1) year	nd (RF)		
One-tent once the cu ne Procurin action and Excess in	mulative amount ing Entity may resci remedies available price, if procurred f bidding, forfeitur	or Unsatisfact reent (1%) of th of liquidated da ind or terminate under the circu if from third par	To be sourced from Revolving Fureliveries shall have at least One (1) year ory Deliveries: e cost of unperformed portion for everyday of delay. mages reaches 10% of the amount of the contract, the contract, without prejudice to other courses of	Additional	al instructions & conditions are conditions are confirmed to provide the confirmation of Questions as the right to reject or can for justifiable and reasonal award will not benefit the and conditions specified on	nent upon receipt of antity/Date upon receipt of acel any items ble ground Government
One-tent ince the cur ne Procurir action and Excess in In case of	h (1/10) of one pe imulative amount ng Entity may resci remedies available price, if procurred	or Unsatisfact reent (1%) of the of liquidated dated ind or terminate e under the circulation of from third parties of performan	To be sourced from Revolving Fureliveries shall have at least One (1) year ory Deliveries: e cost of unperformed portion for everyday of delay. mages reaches 10% of the amount of the contract, the contract, without prejudice to other courses of imstances. ties, through alternative mode of procurement; and ce security equal to 5% of the undelivered item/s.	Additional	gered Delivery/Payn ery will take effect y Confimation of Qu y is within 7 working days confirmation as the right to reject or can for justifiable and reasona award will not benefit the	nent upon receipt of antity/Date upon receipt of acel any items ble ground Government

HSPR-PCMC-POF1 170314 Rev 1



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph
Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2023-008

January 9, 2023

COSMO MEDICAL INC.

Unit 2310 High Street, South Corporate Plaza, Tower 2, 26th Street Corner 11th Avenue, BCG, Taguig City Tel. No. 8564-2262

Sir/Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order No. 74352 as a result of Public Bidding for the procurement of Various Pharmaceutical Supplies has been approved.

You may now proceed with the delivery of the items listed in the attached Purchase Order within seven (7) working days from receipt of this notice and/or Delivery Order Slip for Staggered Delivery.

SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM Executive Director

CONFORME: Received Original

Signature Over Printed Name Authorized Representative Date: _____